COMPLIANCE OF PROCEEDINGS OF IQAC MEETING HELD ON 24.03.2018

Proceedings IQAC meeting held on 24.03.2018 is circulated vide Letter No. 2442 (17)/ IQAC dated 13.04.2018.

Compliance of Item No. 1:

1 An Institutional Ethics Review Board (IERB) of Sambalpur University according to the ICMR guidelines for conducting research on human subjects has been constituted and approved in the Syndicate Meeting held on 28.03.2018 (Resolution 43 of the proceedings of the Syndicate held on 28.03.2018) vide Letter No.2111/Syndicate dated 29.03.2018.

Compliance of Item No. 2.

2. The Syndicate approved the creation of Digital Campus with next generation Wi—Fi services in the Sambalpur University. It will be executed by the Reliance Jio Info-Communication Ltd. The decision has been taken in the Syndicate Meeting held on 28.03.2018 (Resolution 49 of the proceedings of the Syndicate held on 28.03.2018) vide Letter No.2111/Syndicate dated 29.03.2018.

Compliance of Item No. 3.

- **3.** The Syndicate approved the proposal of signing of MoU between
- 1. Goethe University, Germany and Department of Anthropology, Sambalpur University and
- 2. National Academic Depository (NAD) and Sambalpur University.

The decisions have been taken in the Syndicate Meeting held on 28.03.2018 (Resolutions 53 and 56 of the proceedings of the Syndicate held on 28.03.2018) vide Letter No.2111/Syndicate dated 29.03.2018.

Compliance of Item No. 4.

4. Signing of MoU between National Academic Depository (NAD) and Sambalpur University is under process for uploading all certificates of the University in the National Academic Depository in future.

Compliance of Item No. 5.

The Controller of Examinations has taken initiative for online form fill up and online issue of admit cards for undergraduate CBCS students of the affiliated colleges and post

graduate students of Sambalpur University with the help of Center for Modernizing Government Initiative (CMGI) and Common Service Center (CSC).

Compliance of Item No. 6.

- **6.** A committee comprising following members has been constituted for evaluating students' feedback forms:
- 1. Dr. Prabhat Kumar Sahu, School of Chemistry (Coordinator)
- 2. Dr. Prayash Dansana, Department of Law (Member)
- 2. Dr. Rashmi Pramanik, Department of Anthropology (Member)
- 3. Dr. Swagatika Samal, Department of Social Work (Member)

The Committee is requested to submit yearly Evaluation Report to the IQAC for necessary action at their end vide letter No.2441(4)/IQAC dated 13.04.2018.

Member Secretary

S. Goswami